Technical Data 10638
Effective April 2020
Supersedes April 2017
E-Rated DIN medium voltage fuses,
5.5 to 38 kV, 10 to 450 amps
Catalog symbols:
• 55GDMSJ_E
• 55GFMSJ_E

• Primary protection for medium voltage
transformers and switch gear
• Protection of medium voltage feeder circuits
• Direct OEM replacement fuses for many
popular manufacturers
2
Technical Data 10638
Effective April 2020
5.5 to 38 kV E-Rated DIN medium voltage fuses
Eaton.com/bussmannseries
Catalog numbers — general purpose versions
Catalog numbers Amps Interrupting rating (Sym. kA)
Dimensions — in (mm)
Length Diameter
5.5 kV
55GDMSJ10E 10
65
17.4 (442) 2 (51)
55GDMSJ15E 15
55GDMSJ20E 20
55GDMSJ25E 25
55GDMSJ30E 30
55GDMSJ40E 40
55GDMSJ50E 50
55GDMSJ65E 65
55GDMSJ80E 80
55GDMSJ100E 100
55GDMSJ125E 125
55GFMSJ150E 150
17.4 (442) 3 (76)
55GFMSJ175E 175
55GFMSJ200E 200
55GFMSJ250E 250
55GFMSJ300E 300
55GFMSJ350E 350
55GFMSJ400E 400
55GFMSJ450E 450
15.5 kV
155GXQSJ175E 175
65 21.1 (537) 3.5 (89)
155GXQSJ200E 200
17.5 kV
175GDMSJ10E 10
65
17.4 (442) 2 (51)
175GDMSJ15E 15
175GDMSJ20E 20
175GDMSJ25E 25
175GDMSJ30E 30
175GFMSJ40E 40
17.4 (442) 3 (76)175GFMSJ50E 50
175GFMSJ65E 65
175GXMSJ80E 80
17.4 (442) 3.5 (89)
175GXMSJ100E 100
175GXQSJ125E 125
21.1 (537) 3.5 (89)
175GXQSJ150E 150
Dimensions — in (mm)
See catalog numbers tables for diameter and length values.
1.77
(45)
Diameter 0.59
(15)
Striker in operated position
(striker force 50 N/11 Lbs)
Length
1.34
(34)
1.02
(26)
3
Technical Data 10638
Effective April 2020
5.5 to 38 kV E-Rated DIN medium voltage fuses
Eaton.com/bussmannseries
Catalog numbers — full range versions
Catalog numbers Amps Interrupting rating (Sym. kA)
Dimensions — in (mm)
Length Diameter
25.8 kV
258GDQSJ10E 10
25
21.1 (537) 2 (51)
258GDQSJ15E 15
258GDQSJ20E 20
258GDQSJ25E 25
258GDQSJ30E 30
258GXQSJ40E 40
21.1 (537) 3.5 (89)258GXQSJ50E 50
258GXQSJ65E 65
258GXZSJ80E 80
28.3 (718) 3.5 (89)
258GXZSJ100E 100
38 kV
38GFZSJ10E 10
25 28.3 (718) 3 (76)
38GFZSJ15E 15
38GFZSJ20E 20
38GFZSJ25E 25
38GFZSJ30E 30
Dimensions — in (mm)
See catalog numbers tables for diameter and length values.
1.77
(45)